General Notice Nº *13/2025(G) replaced.
	 Authority: SOHMA

*14/2026(G)	LÍMITE LATERAL MARÍTIMO URUGUAYO-BRASILEÑO
	 El límite lateral marítimo uruguayo-brasileño, acordado por ambos países, está definido por la línea  
	 loxodrómica que, partiendo del Faro del Chuy, tiene un acimut de ciento veintiocho grados 
	 sexagesimales (Az=128º) a contar desde la dirección Norte verdadero.
	 Nota: Ver Carta Náutica Nº 1 ACCESO AL RÍO DE LA PLATA, Esc. 1/1 000.000, Ed. 2020.

Sustituye Aviso General Nº *14/2025(G).
	 Autoridad: SOHMA

URUGUAYAN-BRAZILIAN MARITIME LATERAL LIMIT
	 The uruguayan-brazilian maritime lateral limit agreed for both countries, is defined by a loxodromic line, 
	 which going from Chuy Lighthouse and has an acimuth of one hundred twenty-eight sexagesimal grades  
	 (Az=128º) counting from direction True North.
	 Note: See Nautical Chart Nº 1 ACCESS TO RÍO DE LA PLATA, Esc. 1/1 000.000, Ed. 2020.

General Notice Nº *14/2025(G) replaced.
	 Authority: SOHMA

*15/2026(G)	RÍO URUGUAY
	 VARIACIÓN DEL CAUDAL DEL RÍO URUGUAY